
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on November 21, 2012 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated November 20, 2012 in Docket No, 11-0668 (R.H, Donnelley 

Inc. d/b/a Dex One as agent for Illinois Bell Telephone Company) was served electronically to the following 

parties: 

Joseph D. Murphy 
Atty. for Petitioner 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St. 
PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
jmurphy@meyercapel.com 

Janice A. Dale, Susan L. Satter 
Timothy S. O'Brien & Kathleen Crossett 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois, Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11 th FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 
kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 

Karl Wardin, Executive Director 
Regulatory 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
555 Cook St., FI. 1 E 
Springfield, IL 62721 
ww3587@att.com 

Joan S. Howard 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jhoward@icc.illinois.gov 

Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St. Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 tl 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov . 

~i 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st 
day of November A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWHINNIE 

TATE OF ILLINOIS 
N~V'~6:~I~~~NSExPIRES:08110115 


